154   SMW-AUTOBLOK
IEP-D 500 IEP-C 500 IEP-D 630 IEP-C 630 IEP-D 800 IEP-C 800
2+2+2 2+2+2 2+2+2
mm 15 15 15
mm ±4 ±4 ±4
mm 30 30 30
kN 120 120 120
kN 180 180 180

•	 Centrifugal	compensation	for	high	spindle	speed
•	 proofline® chucks = fully sealed – low maintenance
Standard equipment Ordering example
chuck with mounting bolts  IEP-D 500/Z380
1 set of soft top jaws
1 equalizing stroke regulating key
SMW-AUTOBLOK   Type
Number of jaws
Radial jaw stroke
Jaw compensation
Axial piston stroke
Max. draw pull**
Max. gripping force**
Max. speed r.p.m.
Weight (without top jaws)
Moment of inertia
Hard top jaw (set of 3) for IEP-D Id. No.
Soft top jaw (piece) for IEP-D Id. No.
Soft top jaw (piece) for IEP-C Id. No.
Recommended actuating cylinders
IEP-D  IEP-C
2+2+2 movement 2+2+2 movement
INCH serration              Tongue & groove
Page 225
* 2 sets (=6 pieces) per chuck are required
** For internal clamping reduce the draw pull by 30 %
SMW-AUTOBLOK   155
4
IEP-D 500 IEP-C 500 IEP-D 630 IEP-C 630 IEP-D 800 IEP-C 800
A mm 510 510 630 630 800 800
BF H6   mm 380 380 380 380 520 520
C mm 330.2 330.2 330.2 330.2 463.6 463.6
D mm 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5 25.5
E mm 80 80 80 80 80 80
F mm M60 x 1.5 M60 x 1.5 M60 x 1.5 M60 x 1.5 M60 x 1.5 M60 x 1.5
G H8 mm 61 61 61 61 61 61
HF mm 184 184 184 184 184 184
K mm 33 33 33 33 33 33
L mm 144 144 144 144 144 144
M mm M80 x 2 M80 x 2 M80 x 2 M80 x 2 M80 x 2 M80 x 2
N H8 mm 62 62 62 62 62 62
Q mm 10 10 10 10 10 10
Q1 mm 10 10 10 10 10 10
R1 mm 263.5 263.5 323.5 323.5 408.5 408.5
U mm 15 15 15 15 15 15
W mm 38 38 38 38 38 38
max/min. Z mm 61/31 61/31 61/31 61/31 61/31 61/31
min. b mm 46.5 46.5 46.5 46.5 46.5 46.5
min. c mm 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5
d 3/32" x 90° - 3/32" x 90° - 3/32" x 90° -
e mm 174 174 234 234 319 319
f1 mm 8 8 8
f2 mm 11 11 11
g1 mm 3.5 3.5 3.5
g2 mm 3 3 3
g3 mm 6.5 6.5 6.5
j mm 63 63 63 63 63 63
k1 mm 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5
l1 mm 38 38 38 38 38 38
max./min. l2 mm 138/54 138/54 198/54 198/54 283/54 283/54
m mm M20 M20 M20 M20 M20 M20
n1 h8 mm 25.5 25.5 25.5
n2 mm 12.7 12.7 12.7
o mm - 19.03 - 19.03 - 19.03
p1 mm 130 130 130 130 130 130
p2 mm 140 140 140 140 140 140
p3 mm - - 198 198 215 215
p4 mm 230 230 230 230 230 230
p5 mm - - 288 288 305 305
q1 mm 36 36 36 36 36 36
Rmax mm 198 250 351
YF/YA mm 6 23 6 23 6 23 6 23 6 23 6 23
2 3 6